
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATlON OF CONTRACT I, CONTRACT ID CODE 

[7 The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in ltem 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers [7 is extended, [7 is 
not extended. 

PAGE OF PAGES 
1 1 3  

MI33 
6. ISSUED BY CODE 

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following 
methods: (a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning - copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each 
copy of the offer submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE 
OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR 
AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already 
submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, 
and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified. 

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required) 
Nl A 

13. THlS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTSIORDERS, 
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACTIORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14. 

1 A. THlS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specifyauthority)THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE 

2. AMENDMENTIMODIFICATION NO. 

See 16C 
7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6) 

Code 

U.S. Department of Energy 
Brookhaven Site Office 
53 Bell Avenue, Building 464 
Upton, NY 1 1974-5000 

3. EFFECTIVE DATE 

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No. street, county, State and ZIP Code) 

Brookhaven Science Associates, LLC 
25 Brookhaven Avenue 
Building 460 
Upton, New York 1 1973-5000 

y 

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor is not, is required to sign this document and return 1 copies to the issuing office. 
14. DESCRl PTlON OF AMEN DMENTIMODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section heading, including solicitation~contract subject matter where 
feasible.) 
The purpose of this Modification is to recognize the fee determination in accordance with the provisions of Clause 1.82; 
Revise Section 8.1; Add Clause H.36, Lobbying Restriction (Energy & Water Act 2005); Add Clause H.37, Lobbying 
Restriction (Interior Act 2005); Revise Section H and Section I Table of Contents; Revise Clause 1.21, Contract Work 
Hours and Safety Standards Act - Overtime Compensation; Revise Clause 1.22, Subcontracts (Labor Standards); Revise 
Clause 1.34, Buy American Act - Construction Materials; Revise Clause 1.69, Key Personnel; Revise Clause 1.104, 
Obligation of Funds; Revise Part Ill, Section J, Table of Contents; Add Attachment J.5, Appendix E, Key Personnel; 
Replacement of Attachment J.9, Appendix I, DOE Directives. 

. .  - . . 
CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A. 

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACTIORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in 
paying office, appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(B). 

C. THlS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF: 
A 

4. REQUISITIONIPURCHASE REQ. 
NO. 

(4)  

MUTUAL AGREEMENT OF THE PARTIES 
D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority 

I 

156. CONTRACpR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED I 166. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 16C. DATE SIGNED 

5. PROJECT NO. (If applicable) 

9.A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO. 

9.6. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)  

10.A. MODIFICATION OF ContractlOrder NO. 

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type orprint) 

Gregory Fess 
Secretary and General Counsel 

(Signature of&rson authorized to sign I (Signature of Contracting Officer) 
\J 

16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type orprint) 

Robert P. Gordon 
Contracting Officer 

NSN 7540-01 -1 52-8070 
PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE 

STANDARD FORM 30 (REV 10-83) 
Prescribed by GSA 

FAR (48CFR) 563.243 



MODIFICATION NO. M133 
CONTRACT NO. DE-AC02-98CH10886 

Said contract, as modified previously, is hereby further modified as follows: 

The Parties have agreed to the fee of $6,528,380.00 in accordance with the provisions of Appendix B- 
Performance Evaluation and Measurement Plan, and Appendix L - Computation of Fee, for the 
performance of the work under this contract from October 1, 2003 through September 30, 2004. 

Section B.1- Service Being Acquired, The first sentence is revised to update the modification 
number and effective date from "Modification No. M090, effective January 13, 2003" to 
"Modification No. M 120, effective September 29, 2004". 

Section H - Special Contract Requirements, Table of Contents is revised to reflect addition of 
Clauses H.36 and H.37. 

Add Clause H.36- Lobbying Restriction (Energy and Water Act 2005), The contractor agrees that 
none of the funds obligated on this award shall be expended, directly or indirectly, to influence 
congressional action on any legislation or appropriation matters pending before Congress, other than 
to communicate to Members of Congress as described in 18 U.S.C. 1913. This restriction is in 
addition to those prescribed elsewhere in statute and regulation. 

Add Clause H.37 - Lobbying Restriction (Interior Act 2005), The contractor agrees that none of the 
funds obligated on this award shall be made available for any activity or the publication or 
distribution of literature that in any way tends to promote public support or opposition to any 
legislative proposal on which Congressional action is not complete. This restriction is in addition to 
those prescribed elsewhere in statute and regulation. 

Section I - Contract Clauses, Table of Contents is revised to reflect updated Clauses 1.21 and 1.22. 

Clause 1.21 - Delete 52.222-4, Contract Work Hours and Safety Standards Act-Overtime 
Compensation (Sept 2000) in its entirety and replace with the attached updated revision of 52.222-4, 
Contract Work Hours and Safety Standards Act-Overtime Compensation (JUL 2005) 

Clause 1.22 - Delete 52.222-1 1, Subcontracts (Labor Standards) (FEB 1988)(Deviation) in its entirety 
and replace with the attached updated revision 52.222- 11, Subcontracts (Labor Standards) (JUL 2005) 

Clause 1.34 - Buy American Act - Construction Materials (JAN 2005) change paragraph "(a) Request 
for determination of inapplicability of the Buy American Act" to read paragraph "(c) Request for 
determination of inapplicability of the Buy American Act" 

10. Clause 1.69 - Delete 952.215-70, Key Personnel (DEC 2000) in its entirety and replace with the 
attached updated revision of 952.215-70, Key Personnel (DEC 2000). 

11. Clause 1.104 - OBLIGATION OF FUNDS: The first sentence of paragraph (a) is revised to read as 
follows: "The amount presently obligated by the Government with respect to this Contract is 
$3,403,363,925.1 1 ." 



VIODIFICATION NO. M 133 
JONTRACT NO. DE-AC02-98CH 10886 

The following is a history of the obligated increases amount since the last M Modification. 

PRIOR OBLIGATION M 129 
INCREASE IN MODS A130 

A131 
A 132 

CURRENT TOTAL OBLIGATION: $ 3,403,363,925.1 1 

12. Part 111, List of Documents, Exhibits and Other Attachments, Section J, Table of Contents is revise( 
to reflect update to Attachment J.5. 

13. Add Attachment J.5, Appendix E - Key Personnel. 

14. Attachment J.9, Appendix I - DOE Directives: DOE Directives identified as Modification M129 i 
deleted in its entirety and replaced with the attached Appendix I, identified as Modification M133. 

Section H, Special Contract Requirements, Table of Contents 
Section 1, Contract Clauses, Table of Contents 
Zlause 1.2 1, 52.222-4, Contract Work Hours and Safety Standards Act-Overtime Compensation (JUL 
2005) 
Zlause 1.22, 52.222-1 1, Subcontracts (Labor Standards) (JUL 2005) 
Zlause 1.69, 952.2 15-70, Key Personnel 
Part ID, Section J - List of Attachments, Table of Contents 
Attachment J.5, Appendix E 
Attachment J.9, Appendix I - DOE Directives 



CLAUSE NO. 

Modification No. Mi33 
Supplemental Agreement to 
Contract No. DE-AC02-98CH10886 

PART l 

SECTION H 

SPECIAL CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS 

TABLE OF CONTENTS 

TITLE OF CLAUSE PAGE NO. 

LABORATORY FACILITIES H- 1 

LONG-RANGE PLANNING, PROGRAM 
DEVELOPMENT AND BUDGETARY 
ADMINISTRATION 

DEAR 970.70 - AGREEMENTS TO 
PERFORM NON DOE ACTIVITIES 

ADVANCE UNDERSTANDINGS REGARDING H-3 
ADDITIONAL ITEMS OF ALLOWABLE AND 
UNALLOWABLE COSTS AND OTHER MATTERS 

ADMINISTRATION OF SUBCONTRACTS H-7 

CARE OF LABORATORY ANIMALS H-8 

PRIVACY ACT RECORDS H-8 

ADDITIONAL DEFINITIONS 

SERVICE CONTRACT ACT OF 1965 
(41 USC 351) 

WALSH-HEALY PUBLIC CONTRACTS 
ACT 

PROTECTION OF HUMAN SUBJECTS 



Modification No. MI33 
Supplemental Agreement to 
Contract No. DE-AC02-98CH10886 

CLAUSE NO. TITLE OF CLAUSE 

SOURCE AND SPECIAL NUCLEAR 
MATERIAL 

PERFORMANCE MEASURE REVIEW 

STANDARDS OF CONTRACTOR 
PERFORMANCE EVALUATION 

CAP ON LIABILITY 

CLOSEOUT ASSISTANCE 

NOTICE REGARDING THE PURCHASE 
OF AMERICAN-MADE EQUIPMENT AND 
PRODUCTS - SENSE OF CONGRESS 

APPLICATION OF DOE CONTRACTOR 
REQUIREMENTS DOCUMENTS 

EXTERNAL REGULATION 

GUARANTEE OF PERFORMANCE 

CONTRACTOR COMPENSATION, BENEFITS, 
AND PENSION 

CONTRACTOR ACCEPTANCE OF NOTICES 
OF VIOLATION OR ALLEGED VIOLATIONS, 
FINES, AND PENALTIES 

ALLOCATION OF RESPONSIBILITIES FOR 
CONTRACTOR ENVIRONMENTAL 
COMPLIANCE ACTIVITIES 

WORKERS' COMPENSATION 

LABOR RELATIONS 

ADDITIONAL LABOR REQUIREMENTS 

PAGE NO. 

H-10 

H-1 1 

H-1 1 

H-14 

H-14 

H-15 

H-15 

H-17 

H-17 

H-17 

H-24 

H-24 

H-25 

H-25 

H-26 



Modification NO. M1 33 
Supplemental Agreement to 
Contract No. DE-AC02-98CH10886 

CLAUSE NO. TITLE OF CLAUSE PAGE NO. 

RESERVED 

OTHER PATENT RELATED MAlTERS 

PERFORMANCEBASEDMANAGEMENT 
AND OVERSIGHT 

LOBBYING RESTRICTION (ENERGY AND 
WATER ACT 2004) 

LOBBYING RESTRICTION (INTERIOR ACT 2004) 

LOBBYING RESTRICTION (ENERGY AND 
WATER DEVELOPMENT APPROPRIATIONS 
ACT 2003) 

LOBBYING RESTRICTION (DEPARTMENT OF 
INTERIOR AND RELATED AGENCIES 
APPROPRIATIONS ACT, 2003) 

INTELLECTUAL AND SCIENTIFIC FREEDOM 

USE OF LABORATORY EMPLOYEES TO 
PERFORM DAVIS-BACON ACT WORK 

LOBBYING RESTRICTION (ENERGY AND 
WATER ACT 2005) 

LOBBYING RESTRICTION (INTERIOR ACT 2005) 



Modification No. M I  33 
Supplemental Agreement to 
Contract No. DE-AC02-98CH 10886 

PART II 

SECTION I 

CLAUSE FAWDEAR 
NO. 

1.1 

1.2 

1.3 

1.4 

1.5 

1.6 

1.7 

1.8 

1.9 

1.9A 

1.9B 

REFERENCE 

FAR 52.202-1 

FAR 52.203-3 

FAR 52.203-5 

FAR 52.203-6 

FAR 52.203-7 

FAR 52.203-8 

FAR 52.203-1 0 

FAR 52.203-1 2 

FAR 52.204-4 

FAR 52.204-7 

FAR 52.208-8 

CONTRACT CLAUSES 

TABLE OF CONTENTS 

TITLE OF CLAUSE 

DEFINITIONS (DEC 2001); MODIFIED 
BY DEAR 952.202-1 (MAR 2002) 

GRATUITIES (APR 1984) 

COVENANT AGAINST CONTINGENT FEES 
(APR 1 984) 

RESTRICTIONS ON SUBCONTRACTOR 
SALES TO THE GOVERNMENT (JUL 1995) 

ANTI-KICKBACK PROCEDURES (JUL 1995) 

CANCELLATION, RESCISSION, AND 
RECOVERY OF FUNDS FOR ILLEGAL OR 
IMPROPER ACTIVITY (JAN 1997) 

PRICE OR FEE ADJUSTMENT FOR ILLEGAL 
OR IMPROPER ACTIVITY (JAN 1997) 

LIMITATION ON PAYMENTS TO INFLUENCE 
CERTAIN FEDERAL TRANSACTIONS (JUN 2003) 

PRINTED OR COPIED DOUBLE-SIDED ON 
RECYCLED PAPER (AUG 2000) 

CENTRAL CONTRACTOR REGISTRATION 
(OCT 2003) 

REQUIRED SOURCES FOR HELIUM AND 
HELIUM USAGE DATA (APR 2002) 

PAGE 
NO. 

1-1 

1-3 

1-4 

1-5 

1-5 

1-7 

1-8 

1-9 

1-16 

1-18 

1-21 



Modification No. M I  33 
Supplemental Agreement to 
Contract No. DE-AC02-98CH10886 

CLAUSE FARIDEAR 
NO. 

1.10 

1.1 1 

1.12 

1.13 

1.14 

1.15 

1.16 

1.17 

1.18 

1.1 9 

1.20 

1.21 

1.22 

1.23 

REFERENCE 

FAR 52.209-6 

FAR 52.21 1-5 

FAR 52.215-8 

FAR 52.215-12 

FAR 52.21 5-1 3 

FAR 52.21 9-8 

FAR 52.21 9-9 

FAR 52.21 9-1 6 

FAR 52.21 9-25 

FAR 52.222-1 

FAR 52.222-3 

FAR 52.222-4 

FAR 52.222-1 1 

FAR 52.222-21 

TITLE OF CLAUSE 

PROTECTING THE GOVERNMENT'S INTEREST 
WHEN SUBCONTRACTING WITH CONTRACTORS 
DEBARRED, SUSPENDED, OR PROPOSED FOR 
DEBARMENT (JAN 2005) 

MATERIAL REQUIREMENTS (AUG 2000) 

ORDER OF PRECEDENCE - UNIFORM 
CONTRACT FORMAT (OCT 1997) 

SUBCONTRACTOR COST OR PRICING 
DATA (OCT 1997) 

SUBCONTRACTOR COST OR PRICING 
DATA--MODIFICATIONS (OCT 1997) 

UTILIZATION OF SMALL BUSINESS 
CONCERNS (OCT 2000) 

SMALL BUSINESS SUBCONTRACTING 
PLAN (JAN 2002) 

LIQUIDATED DAMAGES - SUB- 
CONTRACTING PLAN (JAN 1999) 

SMALL DISADVANTAGED BUSINESS 
PARTICIPATION PROGRAM-DISADVANTAGED 
STATUS AND REPORTING (OCT 1999) 

NOTICE TO THE GOVERNMENT OF LABOR 
DISPUTES (FEB 1997) 

CONVICT LABOR (JUN 2003) 

CONTRACT WORK HOURS AND SAFETY 
STANDARDS ACT -'OVERTIME 
COMPENSATION (JUL 2005) 

SUBCONTRACTS (LABOR STANDARDS) 
(JUL 2005) 

PROHIBITION OF SEGREGATED FACILITIES 
(FEB 1999) 

PAGE 
NO. 

1-22 

1-22 

1-23 

1-24 

1-24 

1-25 

1-27 

1-35 

1-36 

1-36 

1-36 

1-37 

1-39 

1-39 



Modification No. MI33 
Supplemental Agreement to 
Contract No. DE-AC02-98CH10886 

CLAUSE FARIDEAR 
NO. 

1.24 

1.25 

1.26 

1.27 

1.28 

1.29 

1.29A 

1.30 

1.3OA 

1.31 

1.32 

1.33 

1.34 

1.35 

1.36 

REFERENCE 

FAR 52.222-26 

FAR 52.222-29 

FAR 52.222-35 

FAR 52.222-36 

FAR 52.222-37 

FAR 52.223-5 

FAR 52.223-1 0 

FAR 52.223-1 2 

FAR 52.223-1 4 

FAR 52.224-1 

FAR 52.224-2 

FAR 52.225-1 

FAR 52.225-9 

FAR 52.225-1 3 

TITLE OF CLAUSE 

EQUAL OPPORTUNITY (APR 2002) 

NOTIFICATION OF VISA DENIAL (JUN 2003) 

EQUAL OPPORTUNITY FOR SPECIAL 
DISABLED VETERANS, VETERANS 
OF THE VIETNAM ERA, AND OTHER 
ELIGIBLE VETERANS (DEC 2001) 

AFFIRMATIVE ACTION FOR WORKERS 
WITH DISABILITIES (JUN 1998) 

EMPLOYMENT REPORTS ON SPECIAL 
DISABLED VETERANS, VETERANS 
OF THE VIETNAM ERA, AND OTHER 
ELIGIBLE VETERANS (DEC 2001) 

POLLUTION PREVENTION AND RIGHT-TO- 
KNOW INFORMATION (AUG 2003) 
(ALTERNATE I)(AUG 2003) 

WASTE REDUCTION PROGRAM (AUG 2000) 

REFRIGERATION EQUIPMENT AND AIR 
CONDITIONERS (MAY 1995) 

TOXIC CHEMICAL RELEASE REPORTING 
(AUG 2003) 

PRIVACY ACT NOTIFICATION (APR 1984) 

PRIVACY ACT (APR 1 984) 

BUY AMERICAN ACT--SUPPLIES (JUN 2003) 
(DEVIATION) 

BUY AMERICAN ACT--CONSTRUCTION 
MATERIALS (JAN 2005) 

RESTRICTIONS ON CERTAIN FOREIGN 
PURCHASES (DEC 2003) 

RESERVED 

PAGE 
NO. 

1-40 

1-42 

1-43 

1-47 

1-49 

1-50 

1-51 

1-52 

1-52 

1-54 

1-54 

1-55 

1-56 

1-60 

1-61 

iii 



Modification No. M I  33 
Supplemental Agreement to 
Contract No. DE-AC02-98CH10886 

CLAUSE FAWDEAR 
NO. 

1.37 

1.38 

1.39 

1.40 

1.41 

1.42 

1.43 

1.44 

1.45 

1.46 

1.47 

1.48 

1.49 

1.50 

1.51 

1.52 

REFERENCE 

FAR 52.229-8 

FAR 52.230-2 

FAR 52.230-6 

FAR 52.232-1 7 

FAR 52.232-24 

FAR 52.233-1 

FAR 52.233-3 

FAR 52.236-8 

FAR 52.237-3 

FAR 52.242-1 

FAR 52.242-1 3 

FAR 52.244-5 

FAR 52.244-6 

FAR 52.247-1 

FAR 52.247-63 

TITLE OF CLAUSE 

TAXES -- FOREIGN COST-REIMBURSEMENT 
CONTRACTS (MAR 1990) 

COST ACCOUNTING STANDARDS 
(APR 1998) 

ADMINISTRATION OF COST ACCOUNTING 
STANDARDS (NOV 1999) 

INTEREST (JUN 1996) 

RESERVED 

PROHIBITION OF ASSIGNMENT OF CLAIMS 
(JAN 1986) 

DISPUTES (JULY 2002) (ALTERNATE I) 
(DEC 1991) 

PROTEST AFTER AWARD (AUG 
1996) (ALTERNATE I) (JUNE 1985) 

OTHER CONTRACTS (APR 1984) 

CONTINUITY OF SERVICES (JAN 1991) 

NOTICE OF INTENT TO DISALLOW 
COSTS (APR 1984) 

BANKRUPTCY (JUL 1995) 

COMPETITION IN SUBCONTRACTING 
(DEC 1996) 

SUBCONTRACTS FOR COMMERCIAL 
ITEMS (DEC 2004) 

COMMERCIAL BILL OF LADING NOTATIONS 
(APR 1984) 

PREFERENCE FOR U.S. FLAG AIR 
CARRIERS (JUN 2003) 

PAGE 
NO. 

1-61 

1-61 

1-63 

1-66 

1-67 

1-67 

1-67 

1-69 

1-70 

1-70 

1-71 

1-71 

1-72 

1-72 

1-73 

1-74 



Modification No. MI  33 
Supplemental Agreement to 
Contract No. DE-AC02-98CH 10886 

CLAUSE FARIDEAR 
NO. 

1.53 

1.54 

1.55 

1.56 

1 S6A 

1.57 

1.58 

1.59 

1.60 

1.61 

1.62 

1.63 

1.64 

1.65 

1.66 

REFERENCE 

FAR 52.247-64 

FAR 52.247-67 

FAR 52.249-6 

FAR 52.249- 14 

FAR 52.250-1 

FAR 52.251 -1 

FAR 52.251 -2 

FAR 52.252-6 

FAR 52.253-1 

DEAR 952.203-70 

DEAR 952.204-2 

DEAR 952.204-70 

DEAR 952.204-75 

DEAR 952.208-7 

DEAR 952.209-72 

TITLE OF CLAUSE 

PREFERENCE FOR PRIVATELY OWNED 
U.S.-FLAG COMMERCIAL VESSELS 
(APR 2003) 

SUBMISSION OF COMMERCIAL 
TRANSPORTATION BILLS TO THE GENERAL 
SERVICES ADMINISTRATION FOR AUDIT 
(JUN 1997) 

TERMINATION (COST-REIMBURSEMENT) 
(SEP 1996); MODIFIED BY DEAR 970.4905-1 
(DEC 2000) 

EXCUSABLE DELAYS (APR 1984) 

INDEMNIFICATION UNDER PUBLIC LAW 
85-804 (APR 1984) (ALTERNATE 
I) (APR 1984) (DEVIATION) 

GOVERNMENT SUPPLY SOURCES 
(APR 1984) (DEVIATION) 

INTERAGENCY FLEET MANAGEMENT SYSTEM 
VEHICLES AND RELATED SERVICES (JAN 1991) 

AUTHORIZED DEVIATIONS IN CLAUSES 
(APR 1984) 

COMPUTER GENERATED FORMS (JAN 1991) 

WHISTLEBLOW ER PROTECTION FOR 
CONTRACTOR EMPLOYEES (DEC 2000) 

SECURITY (MAY 2002) 

CLASSIFICATION/DECLASSlFlCATlON 
(SEPT 1997) 

PUBLIC AFFAIRS (DEC 2000) 

TAGGING OF LEASED VEHICLES (APR 1984) 

ORGANIZATIONAL CONFLICTS OF INTEREST 
(JUN 1997) (ALTERNATE I) (JUN 1997) 

PAGE 
NO. 

1-75 

1-77 

1-79 

1-84 

1-84 

1-87 

1-87 

1-87 

1-88 

1-88 

1-88 

1-91 

1-92 

1-93 

1-93 



Modification No. MI33 
Supplemental Agreement to 
Contract No. DE-AC02-98CH10886 

CLAUSE FAWDEAR 
NO. 

1.67 

1.68 

1.69 

1.70 

1.71 

1.72 

1.73 

1.73A 

1.74 

1.75 

1.76 

1.77 

1.78 

I.78A 

1.79 

1.80 

REFERENCE 

DEAR 952.21 1-71 

DEAR 952.21 1-71 

DEAR 952.21 5-70 

DEAR 952.21 7-70 

DEAR 952.223-75 

DEAR 952.224-70 

DEAR 952.226-74 

DEAR 952.242-70 

DEAR 952.250-70 

DEAR 952.251 -70 

DEAR 970.5203-1 

DEAR 970.5203-2 

DEAR 970.5203-3 

DEAR 970.5204-1 

DEAR 970.5204-2 

DEAR 970.5204-3 

TITLE OF CLAUSE 

PRIORITIES AND ALLOCATIONS (DOMESTIC 
ENERGY SUPPLIES) (ALTERNATE I) 
(JUN 1996) 

PRIORITIES AND ALLOCATIONS (ATOMIC 
ENERGY)(JUN 1996) 

KEY PERSONNEL (DEC 2000) 

ACQUISITION OF REAL PROPERTY (APR 1984) 

PRESERVATION OF INDIVIDUAL OCCUPATIONAL 
RADIATION EXPOSURE RECORDS (APR 1984) 

PAPERWORK REDUCTION ACT (APR 1994) 

DISPLACED EMPLOYEE HIRING 
PREFERENCE (JUN 1997) 

TECHNICAL DIRECTION (DEC 2000) 

NUCLEAR HAZARDS INDEMNITY AGREEMENT 
(JUN 1996) 

CONTRACTOR EMPLOYEE TRAVEL 
DISCOUNTS (DEC 2000) 

MANAGEMENT CONTROLS 
(DEC 2000) (DEVIATION) 

PERFORMANCE IMPROVEMENT AND 
COLLABORATION (DEC 2000) 

CONTRACTOR'S ORGANIZATION (DEC 2000) 
(DEVIATION) 

COUNTERINTELLIGENCE (DEC 2000) 

LAWS, REGULATIONS, AND DOE DIRECTIVES 
(DEC 2000) (DEVIATION) 

ACCESS TO AND OWNERSHIP OF RECORDS 
(DEC 2000) 

PAGE 
NO. 

1-96 

1-97 

1-97 

1-98 

1-98 

1-98 

1-99 

1-1 00 

1-1 01 

1-105 

1-1 06 

1-1 08 

1-1 08 

1-1 09 

1-1 10 

1-1 10 



Modification No. MI 33 
Supplemental Agreement to 
Contract No. DE-AC02-98CH10886 

CLAUSE FARIDEAR 
NO. 

1.81 

1.82 

1.83 

1.84 

1.85 

1.86 

1.87 

1.88 

1.88A 

1.89 

1.89A 

1.90 

1.91 

1.92 

REFERENCE 

DEAR 970.5208-1 

DEAR 970.521 5-1 

DEAR 970.521 5-3 

DEAR 970.5222-1 

DEAR 970.5222-2 

DEAR 970.5223-1 

DEAR 970.5223-2 

DEAR 970.5223-4 

DEAR 970.5223-5 

DEAR 970.5226-1 

DEAR 970.5226-2 

DEAR 970.5226-3 

DEAR 970.5227-2 

DEAR 970.5227-3 

TITLE OF CLAUSE 

PRINTING (DEC 2000) 

TOTAL AVAILABLE FEE: BASE FEE 
AMOUNT AND PERFORMANCE FEE 
AMOUNT (DEC 2000) (ALTERNATES II 
AND Ill) (DEC 2000) 

CONDITIONAL PAYMENT OF FEE, PROFIT, 
AND OTHER INCENTIVES - FACILITY 
MANAGEMENT CONTRACTS (JAN 2004) 

COLLECTIVE BARGAINING AGREEMENTS 
- MANAGEMENT AND OPERATING CONTRACTS 
(DEC 2000) 

OVERTIME MANAGEMENT (DEC 2000) 

INTEGRATION OF ENVIRONMENT, SAFETY, 
AND HEALTH INTO WORK PLANNING AND 
EXECUTION (DEC 2000) 

AFFIRMATIVE PROCUREMENT PROGRAM 
(MAR 2003) 

WORKPLACE SUBSTANCE ABUSE PROGRAMS 
AT DOE SITES (DEC 2000) 

DOE MOTOR VEHICLE FLEET FUEL 
EFFICIENCY (OCT 2003) 

DIVERSITY PLAN (DEC 2000) 

WORKFORCE RESTRUCTURING UNDER 
SECTION 31 61 OF THE NATIONAL DEFENSE 
AUTHORIZATION ACT FOR FISCAL YEAR 
1993 (DEC 2000) 

COMMUNITY COMMITMENT (DEC 2000) 

RIGHTS IN DATA - TECHNOLOGY TRANSFER 
(DEC 2000) (DEVIATION) 

TECHNOLOGY TRANSFER MISSION (AUG 2002) 
(DEVIATION) 

PAGE 
NO. 

1-1 12 

1-1 13 

1-1 16 

1-1 24 

1-1 24 

1-1 25 

1-1 28 

1-1 29 

1-1 30 

1-1 30 

1-1 31 

1-1 31 

1-1 31 

1-1 48 

vii 



Modification No. MI 33 
Supplemental Agreement to 
Contract No. DE-AC02-98CH10886 

CLAUSE FAFUDEAR 
NO. REFERENCE 

DEAR 970.5227-4 

DEAR 970.5227-5 

DEAR 970.5227-6 

DEAR 970.5227-8 

DEAR 970.5227-1 0 

DEAR 970.5228-1 

DEAR 970.5229-1 

DEAR 970.5231 -4 

DEAR 970.5232-1 

DEAR 970.5232-2 

DEAR 970.5232-3 

DEAR 970.5232-4 

DEAR 970.5232-5 

DEAR 970.5232-6 

DEAR 970.5232-7 

TITLE OF CLAUSE 

AUTHORIZATION AND CONSENT (AUG 2002) 

NOTICE AND ASSISTANCE REGARDING 
PATENT AND COPYRIGHT INFRINGEMENT 
(AUG 2002) 

PATENT INDEMNITY - SUBCONTRACTS 
(DEC 2000) 

REFUND OF ROYALTIES (AUG 2002) 

PATENT RIGHTS - MANAGEMENT AND 
OPERATING CONTRACTS, NONPROFIT 
ORGANIZATION OR SMALL BUSINESS 
FIRM CONTRACTOR (AUG 2002) 

INSURANCE--LITIGATION AND CLAIMS 
(MAR 2002) (DEVIATION) 

STATE AND LOCAL TAXES (DEC 2000) 

PREEXISTING CONDITIONS (DEC 2000) 
(DEVIATION) 
- 
REDUCTION OR SUSPENSION OF ADVANCE, 
PARTIAL, OR PROGRESS PAYMENTS (DEC 
2000) 

PAYMENTS AND ADVANCES (DEC 2000) 
(ALTERNATES I1 AND Ill) (DEC 2000) 
(DEVIATION) 

ACCOUNTS, RECORDS, AND INSPECTION 
(DEC 2000) (ALTERNATE 11) (DEC 2000) 

OBLIGATION OF FUNDS (DEC 2000) 

LIABILITY WITH RESPECT TO COST 
ACCOUNTING STANDARDS (DEC 2000) 

WORK FOR OTHERS FUNDING AUTHORIZATION 
(DEC 2000) 

FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT SYSTEM (DEC 2000) 

PAGE 
NO. 

1-1 60 

1-1 61 

1-1 61 

1-1 62 

1-1 63 

1-177 

1-1 80 

1-181 

1-1 82 

1-1 82 

1-186 

1-1 88 

1-1 89 

1-190 

1-1 90 

viii 



CLAUSE FAFUDEAR 
NO. REFERENCE 

1.108 DEAR 970.5232-8 

1.1 09 DEAR 970.5235-1 

1.1 10 DEAR 970.5236-1 

1.1 11 

1.1 12 DEAR 970.5242-1 

1.113 DEAR970.5243-1 

1.1 14 DEAR 970.5244-1 

TITLE OF CLAUSE 

Modification No. M I  33 
Supplemental Agreement to 
Contract No. DE-AC02-98CH10886 

INTEGRATED ACCOUNTING (DEC 2000) 

FEDERALLY FUNDED RESEARCH AND 
DEVELOPMENT CENTER SPONSORING 
AGREEMENT (DEC 2000) 

GOVERNMENT FACILITY SUBCONTRACT 
APPROVAL (DEC 2000) (DEVIATION) 

RESERVED 

PENALTIES FOR UNALLOWABLE COSTS 
(DEC 2000) 

CHANGES (DEC 2000) 

CONTRACTOR PURCHASING SYSTEM 
(DEC 2000) (includes modifications in final 
rule dated 1/18/01) (DEVIATION) 

PROPERTY (DEC 2000) (ALTERNATE 
I) (DEC 2000) 

PAGE 
NO. 



Modification NO. M I  33 
Supplemental Agreement to 
Contract No. DE-AC02-98CH10886 

PART Ill 

List of Documents, Exhibits and Other Attachments 

Section J - List of Attachments 

Table of Contents 

Attachment No: 

J.l 

Attachment: 

Appendix A - Advance Understandings on Human 
Resources 

Appendix B - Performance Evaluation and 
Measurement Plan 

Appendix C - Special Financial Institution Account 

Appendix D - Budget Program 

Appendix E - Key Personnel 

Appendix F - Reserved 

Appendix G - Purchasing System Requirements 

Appendix H - FY '05 - Small Business 
Subcontracting Plan 

Appendix I - DOE DirectivesIList B 

Appendix J - Treaties and International 
AgreementsMlaived Inventions 

Appendix K - Reserved 

Appendix L - Computation of Fee 

Appendix M - Contract Guidance for Preparation 
of Diversity Plan 



Modification No. M I  33 
Supplemental Agreement to 
Contract No. DE-AC02-98CH10886 

CLAUSE 1.21 - FAR 52.222-4 CONTRACT WORK HOURS AND SAFETY 

STANDARDS ACT - OVERTIME COMPENSATION (JUL 

(a) Overtime requirements. No Contractor or subcontractor employing 

laborers or mechanics (see Federal Acquisition Regulation 22.300) shall 

require or permit them to work over 40 hours in any workweek unless they 

are paid at least 1 and 112 times the basic rate of pay for each hour 

worked over 40 hours. 

(b) Holation; liabiliw for unpaid wages; liquidated damages. The responsible 

Contractor and subcontractor are liable for unpaid wages if they violate the 

terms in paragraph (a) of this clause. In addition, the Contractor and 

subcontractor are liable for liquidated damages payable to the 

Government. The Contracting Officer will assess liquidated damages at 

the rate of $10 per affected employee for each calendar day on which the 

employer required or permitted the employee to work in excess of the 

standard workweek of 40 hours without payment of the overtime wages 

required by the Contract Work Hours and Safety Standards Act. 

(c) Withholu'hg for unpaid wages and liquidated damages. The Contracting 

Officer will withhold from payments due under the contract sufficient funds 

required to satisfy any Contractor or subcontractor liabilities for unpaid 

wages and liquidated damages. If amounts withheld under the contract 

are insufficient to satisfy Contractor or subcontractor liabilities, the 

Contracting Officer will withhold payments from other Federal or Federally 

assisted contracts held by the same Contractor that are subject to the 

Contract Work Hours and Safety Standards Act. 

(d) Payrolls and basic records. 



Modification No. M I  33 
Supplemental Agreement to 
Contract No. DE-AC02-98CH10886 

(1) The Contractor and its subcontractors shall maintain payrolls and basic 

payroll records for all laborers and mechanics working on the contract 

during the contract and shall make them available to the Government 

until 3 years after contract completion. The records shall contain the 

name and address of each employee, social security number, labor 

classifications, hourly rates of wages paid, daily and weekly number of 

hours worked, deductions made, and actual wages paid. The records 

need not duplicate those required for construction work by Department 

of Labor regulations at 29 CFR 5.5(a)(3) implementing the Davis- 

Bacon Act. 

(2) The Contractor and its subcontractors shall allow authorized 

representatives of the Contracting Officer or the Department of Labor 

to inspect, copy, or transcribe records maintained under paragraph 

(d)(l) of this clause. The Contractor or subcontractor also shall allow 

authorized representatives of the Contracting Officer or Department of 

Labor to interview employees in the workplace during working hours. 

Subcontracts. The Contractor shall insert the provisions set forth in 

paragraphs (a) through (d) of this clause in subcontracts may require or 

involve the employment of laborers and mechanics and require 

subcontractors to include these provisions in any such lower-tier 

subcontracts. The Contractor shall be responsible for compliance by any 

subcontractor or lower-tier subcontractor with the provisions set forth in 

paragraphs (a) through (d) of this clause. 

(End of Clause) 



Modification No. M I  33 
Supplemental Agreement to 
Contract No. DE-AC02-98CH10886 

CLAUSE 1.22 - FAR 52.222-1 1 SUBCONTRACTS (LABOR STANDARDS) 

(JUL 2005) 

(a) Definition. "Construction, alteration or repair," as used in this clause 

means all types of work done by laborers and mechanics employed by the 

construction Contractor or construction subcontractor on a particular 

building or work at the site thereof, including without limitation- 

(1) Altering, remodeling, installation (if appropriate) on the site of the 

work of items fabricated off-site; 

(2) Painting and decorating; 

(3) Manufacturing or furnishing of materials, articles, supplies, or 

equipment on the site of the building or work; 

(4) Transportation of materials and supplies between the site of the 

work within the meaning of paragraphs (a)(l)(i) and (ii) of the "site 

of the work as defined in the FAR clause at 52.222-6, Davis-Bacon 

Act of this contract, and a facility which is dedicated to the 

construction of the building or work and is deemed part of the site 

of the work within the meaning of paragraph (2) of the "site of work 

definition; and 

(5) Transportation of portions of the building or work between a 

secondary site where a significant portion of the building or work is 

constructed, which is part of the "site of the work definition in 

paragraph (a)(l)(ii) of the FAR clause at 52.222-6, Davis-Bacon 

Act, and the physical place or places where the building or work will 

remain (paragraph (a)(l)(i) of the FAR clause at 52.222-6, in the 

"site of the work definition). 



Modification No. MI33 
Supplemental Agreement to 
Contract No. DE-AC02-98CH10886 

(b) The Contractor or subcontractor shall insert in any subcontracts for 

construction, alterations and repairs within the United States the clauses 

entitled- 

Davis-Bacon Act; 

Contract Work Hours and Safety Standards Act -- Overtime 

Compensation (if the clause is included in this contract); 

Apprentices and Trainees; 

Payrolls and Basic Records; 

Compliance with Copeland Act Requirements; 

Withholding of Funds; 

Subcontracts (Labor Standards); 

Contract Termination - Debarment; 

Disputes Concerning Labor Standards; 

Compliance with Davis-Bacon and Related Act Regulations; and 

Certification of Eligibility. 

(c) The Prime Contractor shall be responsible for compliance by any 

subcontractor or lower tier subcontractor performing construction within 

the United States with all the contract clauses cited in paragraph (b). 

(d) 

(1) Within 14 days after award of the contract, the Contractor shall 

deliver to the Contracting Officer a completed Standard Form (SF) 

141 3, Statement and Acknowledgment, for each subcontract for 

construction within the United States, including the subcontractor's 

signed and dated acknowledgment that the clauses set forth in 

paragraph (b) of this clause have been included in the subcontract. 

(2) Within 14 days after the award of any subsequently awarded 

subcontract the Contractor shall deliver to the Contracting Officer 

an updated completed SF 141 3 for such additional subcontract. 



Modification No. MI33 
Supplemental Agreement to 
Contract No. DE-AC02-98CH10886 

(e) The Contractor shall insert the substance of this clause, including this 

paragraph (e) in all subcontracts for construction within the United States. 

(End of Clause) 



Modification No. M I  33 
Supplemental Agreement to 
Contract No. DE-AC02-98CH10886 

CLAUSE 1.69 - DEAR 952.215-70 KEY PERSONNEL (DEC 2000) 

(a) The personnel listed below or elsewhere in this contract, Section J.5, 
Appendix E - Key Personnel, are considered essential to the work being 
performed under this contract. Before removing, replacing, or diverting 
any of the listed or specified personnel, the Contractor must: 

(1) Notify the Contracting Officer reasonably in advance; 

(2) submit justification (including proposed substitutions) in sufficient 
detail to permit evaluation of the impact on this contract; and 

(3) obtain the Contracting Officer's written approval. 

Notwithstanding the foregoing, if the Contractor deems immediate removal 
or suspension of any member of its management team is necessary to 
fulfill its obligation to maintain satisfactory standards of employee 
competency, conduct, and integrity under the clause at 48 CFR 970.5203- 
3, Contractor's Organization, the Contractor may remove or suspend such 
person at once, although the Contractor must notify Contracting Officer 
prior to or concurrently with such action. 

(b) The list of personnel may, with the consent of the contracting parties, be 
amended from time to time during the course of the contract to add or 
delete personnel. 



Appendix E 
Modification No. M I  33 
Supplemental Agreement to 
Contract No. DE-AC02-98CH10886 

U.S. Department of Energy 

and 

Brookhaven Science Associates, LLC 

ATTACHMENT J.5 

APPENDIX E 

KEY PERSONNEL 

Applicable to the Operation of 
The Brookhaven National Laboratory 

Contract No. DE-AC02-98CH10886 
Modification No. M I  33 



Appendix E 
Modification No. MI33 
Supplemental Agreement to 
Contract No. DE-AC02-98CH10886 

Appendix E 

Key Personnel 

Pursuant to the clause entitled, "Key Personnel," the following positions are considered 
to be essential to work being performed. 

Name 

Dr. Praveen Chaudhari 
Dr. Samuel Aronson 

Mr. Michael Bebon 
Dr. Peter Bond* 

Dr. Peter Bond* 

Dr. Steven Dierker 
Mr. Gregory Fess, J.D. 
Dr. Doon Gibbs 

Mr. John Hauser 
Mr. Leslie M. Hill 
Dr. Ralph James 

Ms. Margaret Lynch 

Dr. J. Patrick Looney 

Mr. Andrew McNerney 

Mr. James Tarpinian 

Director 
Associate Laboratory Director, High Energy 
Nuclear Physics 
Deputy Director for Operations 
Interim Deputy Director for Science & 
Technology 
lnterim Associate Laboratory Director, Life 
Sciences 
Associate Laboratory Director, Light Sources 
General Counsel 
Associate Laboratory Director, Basic Energy 
Sciences 
Assistant Laboratory Director, Finance 
Director, Environmental Restoration Projects 
Associate Laboratory Director, Energy 
Environment, & National Security 
Assistant Laboratory Director, Community, 
Education, Government & Public Affairs 
Assistant Laboratory Director, Policy and 
Strategic Planning 
Assistant Laboratory Director, Facilities & 
Operations 
Assistant Laboratory Director, ESH & Quality 

* Positions designated as "Interim" have not been officially approved as Key Personnel 
by DOE, but reflect the personnel functioning in the position. 



Appendix I 
Modification No. M I  33 
Supplemental Agreement to 
Contract No. DE-AC02-98CH10886 

U.S. Department of Energy 

and 

Brookhaven Science Associates, LLC 

ATTACHMENT J.9 

APPENDIX I 

DOE DIRECTIVESILIST B 

Applicable to the Operation of 
The Brookhaven National Laboratory 

Contract No. DE-AC02-98CH10886 
Modification No. M I  33 



Appendix I 
Modification No. M I  33 
Supplemental Agreement to 
Contract No. DE-AC02-98CH10886 

APPENDIX I 

DOE DIRECTIVES 



Appendix I 
Modification No. MI33 
Supplemental Agreement to 
Contract No. DE-AC02-98CH10886 

There is no List A to this Appendix. 

List B to this Appendix contains two parts as follows: 

Part I: "Directives List" 

This section contains a list of Directives that are considered by DOE as applicable 
to the BNL contract. 

Part I I :  "Partial Deletions of Directives1' 

This section contains a list of Directives that were accepted and implemented by 
the previous contractor but have subsequently been revised by DOE to remove 
certain sections. 

*See Part II, Partial Deletions 



Appendix I 
Modification No. M I  33 
Supplemental Agreement to 
Contract No. DE-AC02-98CH10886 

Appendix I - Part l 
CRD=Contractor Requirements Document 

11 

11 DIRECTIVES LIST 

/[8111103 1 N153.2 
CRD - CONNECTIVITY TO NATIONAL ATMOSPHERIC RELEASE 
ADVISORY CENTER (NARAC) 

DATE 

2/26/01 

1 1 6 / 4 / 0 3 ) ~  205.6 I EXTENSION OF DOE DIRECTIVE ON CYBER SECURITY (N 205.4) 

DOE DIRECTIVE 
NUMBER 

N 153.1 

10/02/00 

11/1/99 

1 1/23/99 

I1 I I 

I I CRD - CYBER SECURITY REQUIREMENTS FOR WIRELESS DEVICES 

SUBJECT TITLE 

CONNECTIVITY TO ATMOSPHERIC RELEASE ADVISORY CAPABILITY 

11 2/11/04 1 N 205.8 1 AND INFORMATION SYSTEMS (Extended until 03/18/06 by DOE N 205.15 

N 203.1 

N 205.2 

N 205.3 

I dated 311 8/05) 
I CRD - CERTIFICATION AND ACCREDITATION PROCESS FOR 

CRD - SOFTWARE QUALITY ASSURANCE 

CRD - FOREIGN NATIONAL ACCESS TO DOE CYBER SYSTEMS 
(Extended until 811 2/05 by DOE N 205.1 4 dated 811 2/04) 
CRD - PASSWORD GENERATION, PROTECTION, AND USE 
(Extended until 8/12/05 by DOE N 205.1 4 dated 8/12/04) 

11 211 9/04 1 N 205.9 I INFORMATION SYSTEMS INCLUDING NATIONAL SECURITY SYSTEMS 

2/19/04 

2/19/04 

211 9/04 

N 205.10 

8/12/04 

(Extended until 03/18/06 by DOE N 205.15 dated 3/18/05) 
CRD - CYBER SECURITY REQUIREMENTS FOR RISK MANAGEMENT 
(Extended until 0311 8/06 by DOE N 205.15 dated 311 8/05) 
CRD - SECURITY REQUIREMENTS FOR REMOTE ACCESS TO DOE 

N 205.1 1 

N 205.12 

1 

l h / Z 5  1 N 251.61 1 EXTENSION OF DOE M 475.1-1 A 

AND APPLICABLE CONTRACTOR INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY 
SYSTEMS (Extended until 0311 8/06 by DOE N 205.1 5 dated 311 8/05) 
CRD - CLEARING, SANITIZING, AND DESTROYING FEDERAL 
INFORMATION SYSTEM STORAGE MEDIA, MEMORY DEVICES, AND 
OTHER HARDWARE (Extended until 03/18/06 by DOE N 205.15 dated 

N 205.14 

4/20/04 

4/28/04 

7/6/04 

1 1 11 9/04 

11 4/21/05 1 N251.62 1 EXTENSION OF DOE N 481.1A 

311 8/05) 
EXTENSION OF DOE DIRECTIVES (N 205.2 and N 205.3) 

311 8/05 1 N 205.1 5 

EXTENSION OF DOE DIRECTIVES 0 470.1, M 471.2-1 B, M 471.2-1C & 
0 471.2A 

EXTENSION OF DOE DIRECTIVES - NOTICES 205.8, 205.9,205.10, 
205.1 1, 205.12 

N251.56 

N 251.57 

N 251.58 

N 251.60 

EXTENSION OF DOE N 481 . l A  

EXTENSION OF DOE DIRECTIVES ( 0  470.1 and 0 471.2A) 

EXTENSION OF DOE DIRECTIVES ( 0  471.1A, M 471 .l-1, AND 0 473.2) 

EXTENSION OF DOE DIRECTIVES ( 0  474.1A) 

See  Part II, Partial Deletions 4 of 10 

10/17/01 

6/27/03 

N 450.7 

N 450.1 2 

CRD - THE SAFE HANDLING, TRANSFER, AND RECEIPT OF 
BIOLOGICAL ETIOLOGIC AGENTS AT DOE FACILITIES (Extended until 
06/30/04 by DOE N 450.1 2 dated 6/27/03) 
EXTENSION OF DOE N 450.7, THE SAFE HANDLING, TRANSFER, AND 
RECEIPT OF BIOLOGICAL ETIOLOGIC AGENTS AT DEPARTMENT OF 



Appendix I 
Modification No. M I  33 
Supplemental Agreement to 
Contract No. DE-AC02-98CH10886 

DIRECTIVES LIST 

DATE 

I BUDGET EXECUTION-FUNDS DISTRIBUTION AND CONTROL 

7/8/04 

4/21/03 

11/3/99 

9/29/95 

DOE DIRECTIVE 
NUMBER 

10129103 1 0151.1B I CRD - COMPREHENSIVE EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT SYSTEM 

SUBJECT TITLE 

ENERGY FACILITIES 

N 473.9 

N481.1A 

0 110.3 

0 130.1 

1/13/04 

1 I7104 

611 8/04 

9130196 1 0 200.1 ( CRD - INFORMATION MANAGEMENT PROGRAM 

CRD - SECURITY CONDITIONS 

CRD - REIMBURSABLE WORK FOR DEPARTMENT OF HOMELAND 
SECURITY (Extended until 04/20/05 by DOE N 251.56 dated 4120104) 
(Extended until 04/21/06 by DOE N 251.62 dated 4/21/05) 

CRD - CONFERENCE MANAGEMENT 

CRD - BUDGET FORMULATION PROCESS 

0142.1 

0 142.2 

0 142.3 

CRD - CLASSIFIED VISITS INVOLVING FOREIGN NATIONALS 

CRD - SAFEGUARDS AGREEMENT AND PROTOCOL WlTH THE 
INTERNATIONAL ATOMIC ENERGY AGENCY 

CRD - UNCLASSIFIED FOREIGN VISITS AND ASSIGNMENTS PROGRAM 

1 I7105 

CRD - INCIDENT PREVENTION, WARNING AND RESPONSE (IPWAR) 
M A N 1  lA l  

3/21/03 

3/22/01 10221 .1  1 CRD - REPORTING FRAUD, WASTE, AND ABUSE TO THE OFFICE OF 
INSPECTOR GENERAL 

0 203.1 
LIMITED PERSONAL USE OF GOVERNMENT OFFICE EQUIPMENT 
INCLUDING INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY 

0 205.1 
CRD - DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY CYBER SECURITY MANAGEMENT 
PROGRAM 

3/22/01 

1 1/26/97 

1/30/98 ) 0 2 5 1 . 1 A  ( CRD - DIRECTIVES SYSTEM 

311 9/04 
9/9/04 

811 9/03 

41910 1 
1011 4/03 

0221.2 

0 225.1 A 

04/20/99 1 0 41 2.1 1 CRD - WORK AUTHORIZATION SYSTEM 

CRD - COOPERATION WITH THE OFFICE OF INSPECTOR GENERAL 

CRD - TYPE A AND B ACCIDENT INVESTIGATIONS 

M 231 .l-1A 
Change 1 

M 231.1-2 

0 241 . lA  
Change 1 

-- 

1 111 9/99 

9130196 
5/8/98 

1 0129103 

CRD - ENVIRONMENT, SAFETY, AND HEALTH REPORTING MANUAL 

CRD - OCCURRENCE REPORTING AND PROCESSING OF 
OPERATIONS INFORMATION 

CRD - SCIENTIFIC AND TECHNICAL INFORMATION MANAGEMENT 

*See Part II, Partial Deletions 5 of 10 

0 252.1 

0 350.1 
Change 1 

0 350.2A 

-- 

4/18/02 

CRD - TECHNICAL STANDARDS PROGRAM 

CRD - CONTRACTOR HUMAN RESOURCE MANAGEMENT PROGRAMS 
CRD - EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 

CRD - USE OF MANAGEMENT AND OPERATING OR OTHER FACILITY 
MANAGEMENT CONTRACTOR EMPLOYEES FOR SERVICES TO DOE IN 
THE WASHINGTON, D.C., AREA 

0 413.1A CRD - MANAGEMENT CONTROL PROGRAM 



Appendix I 
Moditication No. MI 33 
Supplemental Agreement to 
Contract No. DE-AC02-98CHl0886 

11 
DIRECTIVES LIST H 

DATE 
DOE DIRECTIVE 

NUMBER 

0 41 3.2A 

- -- 

0 420.2B I CRD - SAFETY OF ACCELERATOR FACILITIES 

SUBJECT TITLE 

CRD - LABORATORY DIRECTED RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT 

0 41 3.3 
Change 1 

M 413.3-1 

0 414.1B 

0 420.1A 

CRD - PROGRAM AND PROJECT MANAGEMENT FOR THE 
ACQUISITION OF CAPITAL ASSETS 

PROJECT MANAGEMENT FOR THE ACQUISITION OF CAPITAL 
ASSETS 
CRD - QUALITY ASSURANCE (Cancels Attachment 1, paragraph 8, and 
Attachment 2, paragraph 22, of DOE 0 440.1A. Worker Protection 
Management for DOE Federal and Contractor Employees, dated 3-27-98) 

CRD - FACILITY SAFETY 

0 435.1 
Chanae 1 

I CRD - RADIOACTIVE WASTE MANAGEMENT 

0 425.1 C 

0 430.1 B 

0 430.2A 

0 433.1 

CRD - STARTUP AND RESTART OF NUCLEAR FACILITIES 

CRD - REAL PROPERTY ASSET MANAGEMENT 

CRD - DEPARTMENTAL ENERGY AND UTILITIES MANAGEMENT 

CRD - MAINTENANCE MANAGEMENT PROGRAM FOR DOE NUCLEAR 
FACILITIES 

M 435.1 -1 
Change 1 

0 442.1A I CRD - DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY EMPLOYEE CONCERNS PRG. 11 

RADIOACTIVE WASTE MANAGEMENT MANUAL 

0 440.1 A 

0 440.2B 

CRD - WORKER PROTECTION MANAGEMENT FOR DOE CONTRACTOR 
EMPLOYEES (Attachment 1, paragraph 8, and Attachment 2, paragraph 22, 
has been canceled by DOE 0 414.1 B, Quality Assurance dated 4/29/04) 

CRD - AVIATION MANAGEMENT AND SAFETY 

0 443.1 PROTECTION OF HUMAN SUBJECTS 

0 450.1 
Change 1 

0 460.1 B I CRD - PACKAGING AND TRANSPORTATION SAFETY 11 

/I 
CRD - ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION PROGRAM 

P 450.7 

P 455.1 

DOE ENVIRONMENT, SAFETY AND HEALTH GOALS 

USE OF RISK-BASED END STATES 

I CRD - RADIOACTIVE MATERIAL TRANSPORTATION PRACTICES 
MANUAL 

0 460.2 
Change 1 

0 470.1 
Change 1 

CRD - DEPARTMENTAL MATERIALS TRANSPORTATION AND 
PACKAGING MANAGEMENT 

CRD - CONTRACTOR SAFEGUARDS AND SECURITY PROGRAM 
REQUIREMENTS (Extended until 4/28/05 by DOE N 251.57 dated 4/28/04) (DOE 
0 142.1, dated 1/13/04, cancels those portions of Chapter Vlll that pertain to 
foreign nationals who visit DOE siteslfacilities and require access to 
classified information) (DOE 0 471.4 dated 3/17/04, cancels Chapter VII) 
(Extended until 0511 1/06 by DOE N 251.63 dated 511 1/05) 

CRD - SAFEGUARDS AND SECURITY AWARENESS PROGRAM 

*See Part II, Partial Deletions 6 of 10 



Appendix I 
Modification No. MI 33 
Supplemental Agreement to 
Contract No. DE-AC02-98CH10886 

DIRECTIVES LIST 

DOE DIRECTIVE 
OATE I NUMBER I SUBJECT TITLE 

1011 8/04 1 0 470.3 I DESIGN BASIS THREAT POLICY (CLASSIFIED) 

10/31/02 0 470.28 

6130100 

6/30/00 
10/23/01 

3/27/97 

1/6/99 

411 7/01 
7/14/04 

8/3/99 

02/06/04 

7/12/01 1 M472.1-1B I PERSONNEL SECURITY PROGRAM MANUAL 

CRD - INDEPENDENT OVERSIGHT AND PERFORMANCE ASSURANCE 
PROGRAM 

4/9/03 

4/9/03 

311 7/04 

3/25/03 

0471.1A 

M 471 . l -  1 
Change 1 

0 471.2A 

M 471.2-1 B 

M 471.2-1 C 
Change 1 

M 471.2-2 

M 471.2-4 

CRD - IDENTIFICATION AND PROTECTION OF UNCLASSIFIED 
CONTROLLED NUCLEAR INFORMATION (Extended until 06/30/05 by DOE 
N 251.58 dated 7/6/04) 
IDENTIFICATION AND PROTECTION OF UNCLASSIFIED CONTROLLED 
NUCLEAR INFORMATION MANUAL (Extended until 06130105 by DOE N 
251.58 dated 7/6/04) 
CRD - INFORMATION SECURITY PROGRAM (Extended until 4/28/05 by DOE 
N 251.57, dated 4/28/04) (Extended until 0511 1/06 by DOE N 251.63 dated 
511 1/05) 
CRD - CLASSIFIED MATTER PROTECTION AND CONTROL MANUAL, 
CHAPTER Ill PARAGRAPHS 1 AND 2 (DOE M 471.2-1 C dated 411 7/01, 
cancels all except Chapter Ill paragraphs 1 and 2 and Chapter IV) (DOE 0 
471.4 dated 3/17/04 cancels Chapter IV) (Extended until 0511 1/06 by DOE N 
251.63 dated 511 1/05) 

CRD - CLASSIFIED MATTER PROTECTION AND CONTROL MANUAL 
(Extended until 0511 1/06 by DOE N 251.63 dated 511 1/05) 

CRD - CLASSIFIED INFORMATION SYSTEMS SECURITY MANUAL 
(DOE N 205.3, dated 11/23/99 cancels Paragraphs 4j(2) and 4j(6) of Chapter 
VI, and Paragraph 12a(2)(a) of Chapter VII.) (Notice 205.4 dated 311 8/02 
cancels Chapter Ill Section 8) 

TECHNICAL SURVEILLANCE COUNTERMEASURES MANUAL 

0 471.3 

M 471.3-1 

0 471.4 

0 472.1 C 

1 2/23/02 

12/23/02 

CRD - IDENTIFYING AND PROTECTING OFFICIAL USE ONLY 
INFORMATION 

CRD - MANUAL FOR IDENTIFYING AND PROTECTING OFFICIAL USE 
ONLY INFORMATION 

CRD - INCIDENTS OF SECURITY CONCERN 

CRD - PERSONNEL SECURITY ACTIVITIES 

6/30/00 

0 473.1 

M 473.1 -1 

111 7/02 

CRD - PHYSICAL PROTECTION PROGRAM 

CRD - PHYSICAL PROTECTION PROGRAM MANUAL 

0 473.2 

6/30/00 
12/20/01 

1 1/20/00 

S e e  Part 11, Partial Deletions 7 of 10 

CRD - PROTECTIVE FORCE PROGRAM (Extended until 06/30/05 by DOE 
N 251.58 dated 7/6/04) 

M 473.2-1 A 

611 3/03 

FIREARMS QUALIFICATION COURSES MANUAL 

M 473.2-2 
Change 1 

0 474.1 A 

PROTECTIVE FORCE PROGRAM MANUAL 

CRD - CONTROL AND ACCOUNTABILITY OF NUCLEAR MATERIALS 
(Extended until 1111 9/05 by DOE N 251.60 dated 1111 9/04) 

M 474.1-1 B CRD - MANUAL FOR CONTROL AND ACCOUNTABILITY OF NUCLEAR 
MATERIALS 



Appendix I 
Modification No. M I  33 
Supplemental Agreement to 
Contract No. DE-AC02-98CH10886 

I DIRECTIVES LIST 

(1 9/28/01 ( 0 481.1 B I CRD - WORK FOR OTHERS (NON DOE FUNDED WORK) 

DATE 

8/l 9/03 

2/26/01 

DOE DIRECTIVE 
NUMBER 

M 474.1 -2A 

M475.1-lA 

1/03/01 
9/28/01 

1/12/01 

SUBJECT TITLE 

CRD - NUCLEAR MATERIALS MANAGEMENT AND SAFEGUARDS 
SYSTEM REPORTING AND DATA SUBMISSION 
CRD - IDENTIFYING CLASSIFIED INFORMATION (Extended unt1l03/03/06 
by DOE N 251.61 dated 3/3/05) 

1/12/01 

1/12/01 

1-1 F551.1 B I CRD - OFFICIAL FOREIGN TRAVEL 

M481.1-1A 
Change 1 

0 482.1 

1 1/3/04 

1/6/03 

REIMBURSABLE WORK FOR NON-FEDERAL SPONSORED PROCESS 
MANUAL 

CRD - DOE FACILITIES TECHNOLOGY PARTNERING PROGRAMS 
- - 

0483.1 

M 483.1-1 

11 P 205.1 I DEPARTMENTAL CYBER SECURITY MANAGEMENT POLICY 

- 

CRD - DOE COOPERATIVE RESEARCHAND DEVELOPMENT 
AGREEMENTS 

DOE COOPERATIVE RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT AGREEMENTS 

0 522.1 

0 534.1 B 

711 2/00 

5/2/0 1 

CRD - PRICING OF DEPARTMENTAL MATERIALS AND SERVICES 

CRD - ACCOUNTING 

M 573.1 -1 

P 141.1 

6/10/00 

5/15/00 

5/08/01 

MAIL SERVICES USER'S MANUAL 

DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY MANAGEMENT OF CULTURAL 
RESOURCES 

5120102 

2/8/90 5400.5' 
Change 1 
Change 2 

P 413.1 

P 443.1 

P 470.1 

1 
RADIATION PROTECTION OF THE PUBLIC AND THE ENVIRONMENT 

PROGRAM AND PROJECT MANAGEMENT POLICY FOR THE PLANNING, 
PROGRAMMING, BUDGETING, AND ACQUISITION OF CAPITAL ASSETS 

PROTECTION OF HUMAN SUBJECTS 

INTEGRATED SAFEGUARDS AND SECURITY MANAGEMENT POLICY 

- P 580.1 
MANAGEMENT POLICY FOR PLANNING, PROGRAMMING, BUDGETING, 
OPERATION, MAINTENANCE AND DISPOSAL OF REAL PROPERTY 

11/12/92 1 1450.4 

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, SAFETY, AND HEALTH PROTECTION 
STANDARDS 

CONSENSUAL LISTENING-IN TO OR RECORDING TELEPHONE/RADIO 
CONVERSATIONS 

511 5/84 
5/l 6/88 
511 6/89 
9/20/91 

5480.4' 
Change 1 
Change 2 
Change 3 

11 11/15/94 / 5480.20A 
PERSONNEL SELECTION, QUALIFICATION AND TRAINING 
REQUIREMENTS FOR DOE NUCLEAR FACILITIES 

7/9/90 
511 8/92 
10/23/01 

=See Part 11, Partial Deletions 8 of 10 

5480.1 9 
Change 1 
Change 2 

111 4/92 
411 O/92 

CONDUCT OF OPERATIONS REQUIREMENTS FOR DOE FACILITIES 

5530.3 
Change 1 RADIOLOGICAL ASSISTANCE PROGRAM 



Appendix I 
Modification No. M i  33 
Supplemental Agreement to 
Contract No. DE-AC02-98CH10886 

DIRECTIVES LIST 

DATE 

7/l 0192 
12/2/92 

- I MANAGEMENT OF NUCLEAR MATERIALS 

DOE DIRECTIVE 
NUMBER 

5/8/85 

811 180 

SUBJECT TITLE 

5530.5 
Change 1 

=See Part II, Partial Deletions 

FEDERAL RADIOLOGICAL MONITORING AND ASSESSMENT CENTER 

5560.1 A 

561 0.2 

9/4/92 5670.3 

PRIORITIES AND ALLOCATIONS PROGRAM 

CONTROL OF WEAPON DATA 

COUNTERINTELLIGENCE PROGRAM 



Appendix I 
Modification No. MI33 
Supplemental Agreement to 
Contract No. DE-AC02-98CH10886 

Appendix I - Part ll 
I 

. 

PARTIAL DELETIONS OF DIRECTIVES 
I 

ACCOUNTING PRACTICES AND PROCEDURES HANDBOOK 

DATE 

2/8/90 
615190 
1 1719 3 

-See Part 11, Partial Deletions 

INVENTORIES 

PRODUCT COST ACCOUNTING 

5/2/83 

6130180 

5115184 
511 6/88 
511 6/89 
9120191 

Chapter V 

Chapter X 

DOE DIRECTIVE 
NUMBER 

5400.5 
Change 1 
Change 2 

5480.4 
Change 1 
Change 2 
Change 3 

SUBJECT TITLE 

RADIATION 
PROTECTION OF THE 
PUBLIC AND THE 
ENVIRONMENT 

ENVIRONMENTAL 
PROTECTION, 
SAFETY, AND 
HEALTH 
PROTECTION 
STANDARDS 

DELETION 
DIRECTIVE 

DATE 

0 231.1 
9/30/95 

Change 1 
10126195 

SECTIONS 
DELETED 

Chapter 11: 
Para 1 a(3) (a) 

0 440.1 
9130195 

Change 1 
10126/95 

Attachment 2: 
Paras 2c, 2d(2) 
- (3), W 1 )  - 
(8); and Attach. 3: 
Paras 2c,; 2d(2) - (3), 
2e(l) - (7) 


